
[ 33

fummonturaMt of auivaLIa
¡unir.

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY.

[Registered at the General Post Office, McTowrne, for transmission by post as a newspaper.)

No. a] TUESDAY, 16TH JANUARY. [1906.

SCHEDULE B.

COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA.

The Representation Act 1905.

CERTIFICATE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER OF THE NUMBERS OF THE PEOPLE OF

THE COMMONWEALTH AND OF THE SEVERAL STATES.

I, WALTER DAVID BINGLE, Chief Electoral Officer of the Commonwealth of Australia, do hereby certify that I
have, in the manner prescribed by the Representation Act 1905, ascertained the numbers of the people of the Com-
monwealth and of the several States, and that those numbers were on the eleventh day of December, 1905, as

follows :

States. Numbers of the People.

New South Wales
Victoria.
Queensland
South Australia ...
Western Australia
Tasmania

1,483,393
1,214,098

506,935
372,768
247,072

,178,627

The Commonwealth 4,002,893

Dated the twelfth day of January, 1906.
WALTER D. BINGLE,

Chief Electoral Officer.

Printed and Published for the GOVERNMENT
PrinterVERNM

the
on

COMMONWEALTH
the of

AUSTRALIA by ROBT. S. Mum

C.512.



>= - --- __ -_ _
= ä ._ - }


