

Commonwealth of Australia Hazette.

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY.

[Registered at the General Post Office, Melbourne, for transmission by post as a newspaper.]

No. 3.]

TUESDAY, 16TH JANUARY.

1906.

SCHEDULE B.

COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA.

The Representation Act 1905.

CERTIFICATE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER OF THE NUMBERS OF THE PEOPLE OF THE COMMONWEALTH AND OF THE SEVERAL STATES.

I, Walter David Bingle, Chief Electoral Officer of the Commonwealth of Australia, do hereby certify that I have, in the manner prescribed by the Representation Act 1905, ascertained the numbers of the people of the Commonwealth and of the several States, and that those numbers were on the eleventh day of December, 1905, as follows:—

	States.				Numbers of the People.
New South Wales					1,483,393
Victoria	•••	•••			1,214,098
Queensland			•••		506,935
South Australia	••	••	•••		372,768
Western Australia		•••	•••		247,072
Tasmania	•••	•••	•••		,178,627
The Commonwealth					4,002,893

Dated the twelfth day of January, 1906.

WALTER D. BINGLE,

Chief Electoral Officer.

